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03-21-1870;O,AP;0.834CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SOUTHSIDE INTAKE 590 RICHIE DITCH PRIORITY

03-21-1870;O,AP;1.666CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW NORTHSIDE INTAKE 589 (RICHIE PRIORITY)

01-31-1871;O,AP;0.8CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW NORTHSIDE INTAKE 589 (BROOKS PRIORITY)

01-31-1871;O,AP;0.4CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SOUTHSIDE INTAKE 590 BROOKS DITCH PRIORITY

03-21-1872;O,AP;3.067CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW NORTHSIDE INTAKE 589 (FIELDS PRIORITY)

03-21-1872;O,AP;1.533CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SOUTHSIDE INTAKE 590 FIELDS DITCH PRIORITY

04-01-1874;O,AP;25CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SOUTHSIDE INTAKE 590 ORIGINAL PRIORITY

04-01-1874;O,AP;20CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW NORTHSIDE INTAKE 589 ORIGINAL PRIORITY

07-01-1985;O,EX;5.97CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM COMANCHE PLANT TO PUMP STATION

07-01-1985;O,EX;16.68CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM CFI WWTP TO COMANCHE PUMP STATION

07-01-1985;O,EX;16.68CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP TO COMANCHE PUMP STAT

07-01-1985;S,C,EX;14.03CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM COMANCHE PLANT TO PUMP STATION

07-01-1985;S,C,EX;43.32CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM CFI WWTP TO COMANCHE PUMP STAT

07-01-1985;S,C,EX;43.32CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP TO COMANCHE PUMP STA

07-01-1985;S,CA,EX;0.26CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP MADE ABSOLUTE

07-01-1985;S,C,EX;5.3CFS;CON EX OF PBWW NONSEWERED XMTN RETURNS FROM NONSEWERED SOURCES

07-01-1985;S,CA,EX;0.25CFS;PORTION OF CON EX OF PBWW NONSEW XMTN RTNS FROM NONSEW SOURCES MADE ABS

01-18-1972;S,CA;19.88CFS;CON RIGHT MADE PARTIALLY ABSOLUTE FOR PSCO COMANCHE PIPELINE

01-18-1972;S,C;26.7CFS;CONDITIONAL RIGHT FOR PSCO COMANCHE PIPELINE

10-30-1990;S,C,EX;14.2CFS;CON EXCHANGE FROM COMMANCHE PS REUSABLE RETURN FLOWS 3000 AF/YR

10-30-1990;S,CA,EX;4.11CFS;CON EXCHANGE FROM COMMANCHE PS MADE PARTIALLY ABSOLUTE

I

D

 

5

3

3

 

B

E

S

S

E

M

E

R

 

D

I

T

C

H

S

E

E

 

B

E

L

O

W

I

D

 

5

3

6

 

R

I

V

E

R

S

I

D

E

 

D

A

I

R

Y

 

D

I

T

C

H

0

1

-

0

1

-

1

8

8

3

;

 

O

;

 

1

.

0

 

C

F

S

I

D

 

5

3

8

 

C

O

L

L

I

E

R

 

D

I

T

C

H

0

5

-

0

4

-

1

8

8

1

;

 

O

;

 

1

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

4

0

0

5

-

0

4

-

1

8

8

1

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

1

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

B

E

S

S

E

M

E

R

 

D

I

T

C

H

0

3

-

3

1

-

1

8

8

2

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

8

.

0

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

4

2

.

5

;

 

T

F

 

C

A

W

L

F

I

E

L

D

 

N

O

 

2

 

I

D

 

5

1

2

0

3

-

3

1

-

1

8

8

2

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

8

.

0

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

B

E

S

S

E

M

E

R

 

D

I

T

C

H

0

3

-

1

0

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

4

.

0

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

5

3

.

5

;

 

T

F

 

C

A

W

L

F

I

E

L

D

 

N

O

 

2

 

I

D

 

5

1

2

0

5

-

0

1

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

5

5

;

 

T

F

 

B

E

S

S

E

M

E

R

 

D

I

T

C

H

I

D

 

5

4

1

 

O

X

F

O

R

D

 

F

A

R

M

E

R

S

 

D

I

T

C

H

0

9

-

2

1

-

1

8

6

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

1

3

.

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

E

N

T

E

R

P

R

I

S

E

 

I

D

 

5

4

0

0

9

-

2

1

-

1

8

6

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

0

.

1

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

F

O

W

L

E

R

 

M

U

N

I

 

U

S

E

 

(

9

.

2

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

0

9

-

2

1

-

1

8

6

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

0

.

1

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

 

A

N

D

 

3

7

.

7

 

A

C

 

D

R

Y

 

U

P

0

2

-

2

6

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

;

 

1

1

6

 

C

F

S

0

2

-

2

6

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

0

.

8

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

F

O

W

L

E

R

 

M

U

N

I

 

U

S

E

 

(

9

.

2

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

0

2

-

2

6

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

0

.

8

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

 

A

N

D

 

S

A

M

E

 

D

R

Y

 

U

P

0

6

-

0

1

-

2

0

0

3

;

 

S

,

C

,

E

X

;

 

5

0

 

C

F

S

;

 

S

E

C

W

C

D

 

E

X

C

H

 

N

O

N

 

P

R

O

J

E

C

T

 

W

A

T

E

R

 

T

O

 

P

U

E

B

L

O

 

R

E

S

I

D

 

5

5

7

 

O

T

E

R

O

 

C

A

N

A

L

0

3

-

0

3

-

1

8

9

0

;

 

O

;

 

1

2

3

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

1

3

0

2

-

0

2

-

1

9

0

3

;

 

S

;

 

3

3

4

.

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

6

2

I

D

 

5

5

2

 

C

A

T

L

I

N

 

C

A

N

A

L

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

L

A

 

C

O

N

S

O

L

I

D

A

T

E

D

 

(

J

O

N

E

S

)

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

0

.

2

5

7

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

R

O

C

K

Y

 

F

O

R

D

 

A

P

 

(

2

1

8

.

3

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

0

.

2

5

7

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

 

U

S

E

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

0

.

2

2

8

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

R

O

C

K

Y

 

F

O

R

D

 

G

O

L

F

 

C

O

U

R

S

E

 

(

1

9

4

.

1

7

3

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

0

.

2

2

8

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

 

U

S

E

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

2

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

O

R

R

E

C

T

 

P

O

D

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

D

E

C

R

E

E

D

 

P

O

D

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

8

.

9

6

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

A

T

L

I

N

 

A

P

0

4

-

1

0

-

1

8

7

5

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

8

.

9

6

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

;

 

2

4

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

5

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

2

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

L

A

 

C

O

N

S

O

L

I

D

A

T

E

D

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

2

.

6

4

4

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

R

O

C

K

Y

 

F

O

R

D

 

A

P

 

(

2

1

8

.

3

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

.

6

4

4

2

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

2

.

3

5

0

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

R

O

C

K

Y

 

F

O

R

D

 

G

O

L

F

 

C

O

U

R

S

E

 

(

1

9

4

.

1

7

3

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

.

3

5

0

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

2

4

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

O

R

R

E

C

T

 

P

O

D

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

4

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

D

E

C

R

E

E

D

 

P

O

D

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

2

2

6

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

O

R

R

E

C

T

 

P

O

D

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

2

2

6

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

D

E

C

R

E

E

D

 

P

O

D

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

9

2

.

1

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

A

T

L

I

N

 

A

P

1

2

-

0

3

-

1

8

8

4

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

9

2

.

1

4

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

;

 

9

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

P

R

I

O

R

I

T

Y

 

7

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

1

.

1

3

4

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

R

O

C

K

Y

 

F

O

R

D

 

A

P

 

(

2

1

8

.

3

 

S

H

A

R

E

S

)

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

1

.

1

3

4

9

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

1

.

0

0

8

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

R

O

C

K

Y

 

F

O

R

D

 

G

O

L

F

 

C

O

U

R

S

E

 

(

1

9

4

.

1

7

3

 

C

H

A

R

E

S

)

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

1

.

0

0

8

8

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

9

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

N

E

W

 

P

O

D

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

9

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

D

E

C

R

E

E

D

 

P

O

D

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

9

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

O

R

R

E

C

T

 

P

O

D

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

9

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

N

C

O

R

R

E

C

T

 

P

O

D

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

F

;

 

3

9

.

5

4

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

T

 

C

A

T

L

I

N

 

A

U

G

 

P

L

A

N

1

1

-

1

4

-

1

8

8

7

;

 

O

,

T

T

;

 

3

9

.

5

4

7

 

C

F

S

;

 

T

F

 

I

R

R

I

G

0

6

-

0

1

-

2

0

0

3

;

 

S

,

C

,

E

X

;

 

5

0

 

C

F

S

;

 

S

E

C

W

C

D

 

E

X

C

H

 

N

O

N

 

P

R

O

J

E

C

T

 

W

A

T

E

R

 

T

O

 

P

U

E

B

L

O

 

R

E

S

ID 589 PBWW NORTHSIDE INTAKE

04-01-1861;O,AP;6.2 CFS;ALT PT TO WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
04-01-1861;O,AP;0.8 CFS;ALT PT TO WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
04-01-1864;O,AP;8 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
03-21-1870;O,AP;0.834 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (RICHIE DITCH PRIORITY)
03-21-1870;O,TT;1.666 CFS;TF RICHIE DITCH ID  583
01-31-1871;O,AP;0.4 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (BROOKS DITCH PRIORITY)
01-31-1871;O,TT;0.8 CFS;TF BROOKS DITCH  ID 780
03-31-1871;O,AP;1.6 CFS;ALT PT TO SS INTAKE (HOBSON DITCH PRIORITY)
12-31-1871;O,AP;1 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
03-21-1872;O,AP;1.533 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (FIELDS DITCH PRIORITY)
03-21-1872;O,TT;3.067 CFS;TF FIELDS DITCH  ID 781
04-01-1872;O,AP;1.1556 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1874;O,AP;0.963 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1874;O,AP;25 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE ORIGINAL RIGHT
05-15-1874;O;20 CFS;ORIGINAL NORTHSIDE INTAKE RIGHT
05-15-1874;O,AP;0 CFS;APD FOR ROCKY FORD DITCH WATER RIGHT SEE DECREE FOR LIMITATIONS
10-01-1878;O,AP;0.5778 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
12-31-1881;O,AP;2 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
12-31-1883;O,AP;0.3852 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1886;O,AP;2.46 CFS;ALT PT TO SS INTAKE (HOBSON DITCH PRIORITY)
12-17-1887;O,AP;14.445 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
07-01-1985;O,EX;16.68 CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;O,EX;16.68 CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM CFI WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;O,EX;5.97 CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM COMANCHE PLANT TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;43.32 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM CFI WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;43.32 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;S,CA,EX;0.26 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP MADE ABSOLUTE
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;5.3 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW NONSEWERED XMTN RETURNS FROM NONSEWERED SOURCES
07-01-1985;S,CA,EX;0.75 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW NONSEWERED XMTN RETURNS MADE PARTIALLY ABSOLUTE
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;14.03 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM COMANCHE PLANT TO PBWW NS
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07-16-1973; S; 600 A; STORE ZOELLER FOR MUNI USE

07-16-1973; S,C; 600 A; MUNI & DOM USE

07-16-1973; S,C,AB; 600 A; COND MUNI  USE CANCELLED

07-16-1973; S,C; 0.00 CFS; COND STORAGE FOR IRRIG

07-16-1973; S,C,AB; 0.00 CFS; COND IRRIG USE CANCELLED
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ID 3607 CAPE HORN RANCH RESERVOIR

03-31-1880; O; 25.3 A

03-31-1880; O,AB; 25.3 A; AB 01CW0157

ID 3508 PUEBLO WATER CO RES NO 1

05-01-1885; O; 15.6 A

05-01-1885; O,AB; 15.6 A; AB CA19693

ID 535 WEST PUEBLO DITCH

04-01-1872; O; 1.2 CFS; PRIORITY 32
04-01-1872; O,TF; 0.0024 CFS; TT RIMROCK DEVELOPMENT WELL ID 6291
04-01-1872; O,TF; 0.0048 CFS; TT MANDARICH WELL ID  6292
04-01-1872; O,TT; 1.1556 CFS; TT ALL BENEFICIAL USES APOD AT MULTIPLE POINTS SEE DECREE
04-01-1872; O,TF; 1.1556 CFS; TF IRRIGATION USE TO ALL BENEFICIAL USES
04-01-1874; O,TF; 0.002 CS; TT RIMROCK DEVELOPMENT WELL ID  6291
04-01-1874; O,TF; 0.004 CFS; TT MANDARICH WELL ID  6292
04-01-1874; O,TT; 1.0 CFS; TF MOREY DITCH ID 507  IN ORIGINAL AD
J10-01-1878; O,TT; 0.6 CFS; TF HADEN DITCH ID 508  IN ORIGINAL ADJ
10-01-1878; O,TF; 0.0012 CFS; TT RIMROCK DEVELOPMENT WELL ID  6291
10-01-1878; O,TF; 0.024 CFS; TT MANDARICH WELL ID  6292
12-31-1883; O,TT; 0.4 CFS; TF HADEN DITCH ID 508  IN ORIGINAL ADJ
12-31-1883; O,TF; 0.0008 CFS; TT RIMROCK DEVELOPMENT WELL ID  6291
12-31-1883; O,TF; 0.0016 CFS; TT MANDARICH WELL ID  6292
12-17-1887; O,TF; 0.006 CFS; TT MANDARICH WELL ID 6292
12-17-1887; O,TF; 0.03 CFS; TT RIMROCK DEVELOPMENT WELL ID  6291
12-17-1887; O; 15 CFS; PRIORITY 57
12-17-1887; O,TT; 15 CFS; TF IRRIATION USE TO ALL BENEFICIAL USES
12-17-1887; O,TF; 15 CFS; TF IRRIATION USE TO ALL BENEFICIAL USES

ID 3566 ALPHA BETA WATER TOWER

01-01-1930; P' 0.076 A; INDUSTRIAL USE

ID 3000 PUEBLO CITY RICD

05-15-2000; S,C; 0.00 CFS; VARIABLE RATES

05-15-2000; S,CA; 0.00; ABS FOR STRUCTURES 1-8

ID 713 SO CO POWER CO INTAKE

04-14-1926; S; 200 CFS; NON CONSUMPTIVE USE

08-17-1993; S,C; 30 CFS; HARP WATER RIGHT

08-17-1993; S,CA; 30 CFS; MADE ABSOLUTE

ID 782 HARP TAILWATER RIGHT

08-17-1993; S,C; 200 CFS; COND RIGHT SO CO POWER PLANT RETURNS

08-17-1993; S,CA; 33.75 CFS; MADE PARTIALLY ABSOLUTE

ID 712 SCMWD PUMP STATION NO 4

07-31-1866; O,AP; 1.2 CFS; APOD TO COTTONWOOD IRRIGATING 2 ID 936

12-31-1866; O,AP; 1.2 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1872; O,AP; 2.6 CFS; APOD TO COTTONWOOD IRRIGATING 2 ID 936

12-31-1873; O,AP; 0.15 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1882; O,AP; 0.6 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1884; O,AP; 0.6 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1889; O,AP; 0.525 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

ID 3511 SO CO POWER CO BASIN

04-14-1926; S; 104.5351 A; COMM & INDUS
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ID 507 MOREY DITCH

04-01-1874; O; 1.0 CFS

04-01-1874; O,TF; 1.0 CFS; TT WEST PUEBLO DITCH ID 535

ID 508 HADEN DITCH

10-01-1878; O; 0.6 CFS

10-01-1878; O,TF; 0.6 CFS; TT WEST PUEBLO DITCH ID 535

12-31-1883; O; 0.4 CFS

12-31-1883; O,TF; 0.4 CFS; TT WEST PUEBLO DITCH ID 535

ID 516 NYBERG DITCH

01-01-1913; S; 5.0 CFS

01-01-1913; S,AB; 5.0 CFS; AB 01CW0157

ID 3812 NYBERG RESERVOIR

01-01-1913; S; 59.8 A

01-01-1913; O,AB; 59.8 A; AB 01CW0157
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ID 3516 STRICKLAND RESERVOIR

NO SEPARATE RIGHTS
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ID 653 FARMERS NEPESTA DITCH

05-15-1893; S; 6.0 CFS; KILLIAN

05-15-1895; S; 10.0 CFS; KILLIAN

08-22-1907; S; 159.6 CFS; PRIORITY 373.5; DECREED

12/19-1923 PER COURT APPEAL

ID 532 PRYOR DITCH

05-15-1862; S; 3.0 CFS; PRIORITY 3; KILLIAN 300 AC

05-15-1862; S,TF; 3.0 CFS; TT WELTON DITCH

05-15-1872; S; 3.0 CFS; PRIORITY 38; KILLIAN 300 AC

05-15-1872; S,AB; 3.0 CFS; AB IN TRANSFER

ID 654 ELLIS DITCH

12-12-1888; S; 13.0 CFS; KILLIAN

03-15-1905; S; 7.0 CFS
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ID 766 DOG TOWN DITCH NO 2

11-08-1893; S; 1.6 CFS; KILLIAN AKA 7900517

11-081893; S,AB; 1.6 CFS; AB 84CW0067

ID 3701 ELLIS RESERVOIR

10-01-1889; S; 10.0 A; KILLIAN

ID 661 WELTON DITCH

04-15-1861; S; 2.0 CFS; PRIORITY 2; KILLIAN 560 AC

04-15-1863; S; 9.2 CFS; PRIORITY 5; KILLIAN 560 AC

05-15-1862; S,TT; 3.0 CFS; TF PRYOR DITCH AND AB PRIORITY 38 PER GD 1646

04-15-1908; S; 120 CFS; PRIORITY 378.5

ID 736 WELTON PIPELINE

04-25-1910; S; 10.0 CFS; COLLECT WATERS BENEATH RIVER AND DELIVER TO WELTON DITCH

04-25-1910; S; 10.0 CFS; PRIORITY 413.5; SUPREME COURT APPEAL TO CORRECT PRIORITY #

AND APPROP DATE

ID 520 DAGGETT DITCH

05-29-1886; S; 6.0 CFS; KILLIAN

05-29-1886; S,AB; 6.0 CFS; AB 84CW0067

ID 519 FIELD DITCH

06-01-1863; S; 1.0 CFS; PRIORITY 7

06-01-1863; S,AB; 1.0 CFS; AB 01CW0157

ID 1116 RUSSELL & THATCHER DITCH

02-01-1907; S; 12.8 CFS; PRIORITY 370; AKA 7901116

02-01-1907; S,AB; 12.8 CFS; AB 01CW0157

ID 658 HUERFANO PIPELINE DITCH

01-27-1909; S; 5.0 CFS

01-27-1909; S,AB; 5.0 CFS; AB 01CW0157

01-27-1909; S; 5.0 CFS; PRIORITY 385

01-27-1909; S,AB; 5.0 CFS; AB 01CW0157

HUERFANO RIVER

NEAR BOONE

ID 3809 CHICOSA RESERVOIR NO 5

06-15-1906; S; 1163 A

06-15-1906; S; 1330 A; PRIORITY 358

06-15-1906; S,C; 9260 A

06-15-1906; S,C,AB; 9260 A; COND RIGHT CANCELLED 03-14-1978

ID 3813 CHICOSA RESERVOIR NO 4

06-15-1906; S,C; 815 A

06-15-1906; S,C,AB; 815 A; COND RIGHT CANCELLED 03-17-1978
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ID 3849 DOTSON RESERVOIR

10-01-1903; S; 1945 A; PRIORITY R-14

06-15-1906; S; 2406 A

06-15-1906; S,C; 329 A; PRIORITY R-15

06-15-1906; S,CA; 329 A; COND RIGHT MADE ABSOLUTE

06-15-1906; S,C; 3534 A

06-15-1906; S,C,AB; 3534 A; COND RIGHT CANCELLED 03-14-1978

06-15-1906; S; 4351 A
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ID 517 SOUTHERN COLO POWER DAM

07-31-1866; O,AP; 1.2 CFS; APOD TO COTTONWOOD IRRIGATING 2 ID 936

12-31-1866; O,AP; 1.2 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1872; O,AP; 2.6 CFS; APOD TO COTTONWOOD IRRIGATING 2 ID 936

12-31-1873; O,AP; 0.15 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1882; O,AP; 0.6 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1884; O,AP; 0.6 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

12-31-1889; O,AP; 0.525 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP ID 710

ID534 HAMP-BELL DITCH

11-30-1870; O; 2.5 CFS; PRIORITY 333/45/3
11-30-1870; O,TF; 1.47 CFS; TT BESSEMER DITCH ID 533
11-30-1870; O,TF; 1.03 CFS; TT NEW USES OF COMMERCIAL AND AUGMENTATION
11-30-1870; O,TT; 1.03 CFS; TF IRRIGATION USE AUG SOURCE FOR CHAIN OF LAKES AP SEE ID 7006
11-30-1870; O,TF; 1.03 CFS; TT NEW USE TO INCLUDE STORAGE FOR LATER RELEASE OF NET STREAM DEPLETIONS
11-30-1870; O,TT; 1.03 CFS; TF COMM & AUG TO INCLUDE STORAGE IN PUEBLO RES
12-31-1878; O,TF;  0.29 CFS; TT NEW USE TO INCLUDE STORAGE FOR LATER RELEASE OF NET STREAM DEPLETIONS
12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.29 CFS; TF COMM & AUG TO INCLUDE STORAGE IN PUEBLO RES
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.29 CFS; TT NEW USES OF COMMERCIAL AND AUGMENTATION
12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.29; TF IRRIGATION USE AUG SOURCE FOR CHAIN OF LAKES AP SEE ID 7006
12-31-1878; O; 0.7 CFS; PRIORITY 36
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.41 CFS; TT BESSEMER DITCH ID 533
12-31-1888; O; 1.6 CFS; PRIORITY 59
12-31-1888; O,TF; 1 CFS; TT NEW USES OF COMMERCIAL AND AUGMENTATION
12-31-1888; O,TT; 1 CFS; TF IRRIGATION USE AUG SOURCE FOR CHAIN OF LAKES AP SEE ID 7006
12-31-1888; O,TF; 1 CFS; TT NEW USE TO INCLUDE STORAGE FOR LATER RELEASE OF NET STREAM DEPLETIONS
12-31-1888; O,TT; 1 CFS; TF COMM & AUG TO INCLUDE STROAGE IN PUEBLO RES

ID 533 BESSEMER DITCH

04-01-1861; O,TT; 2.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; TF WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER  ID 501
04-01-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIG & DOM
04-01-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIG
04-01-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
04-01-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIG & DOM USE
04-01-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
04-01-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 2; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL IRRIG, MUN, REPL, STORAGE12-31-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS12-31-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1861; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1861; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1861; O,TF; 0.09 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR USE BY CWPDA12-31-1861; O,TT; 0.09 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION
12-31-1861; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; 87.354 SHARES MAX 200 AF/YR TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA12-31-1861; O,TT; 20.00 CFS; PRIORITY 4; TF EXCELSIOR DITCH ID 539
05-31-1864; O,TT; 3.74 CFS; PRIORITY 0; TF CANON CITY & OIL CREEK 509 IN DIST 12 (FREMONT COUNTY DECREE)05-31-1864; O; 0.00 CFS; 87.354 SHARES MAX 200 AF/YR REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA
05-31-1864; O,TF; 0.02 CFS; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA MEMBERS05-31-1864; O,TT; 0.02 CFS; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION AND DOMESTIC USES
05-31-1864; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1864; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1864; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
05-31-1864; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1864; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USES
05-31-1864; O,TT; 0.00;CFS; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1864; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
05-31-1864; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE

ID 590 PBWW SOUTHSIDE INTAKE

04-01-1861;O,AP;6.2 CFS;ALT PT TO WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
04-01-1861;O,AP;0.8 CFS;ALT PT TO WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
04-01-1864;O,AP;8 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
03-21-1870;O,AP;0.834 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (RICHIE DITCH PRIORITY)
03-21-1870;O,TT;1.666 CFS;TF RICHIE DITCH ID  583
01-31-1871;O,AP;0.4 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (BROOKS DITCH PRIORITY)
01-31-1871;O,TT;0.8 CFS;TF BROOKS DITCH  ID 780
03-31-1871;O,AP;1.6 CFS;ALT PT TO SS INTAKE (HOBSON DITCH PRIORITY)
12-31-1871;O,AP;1 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
03-21-1872;O,AP;1.533 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (FIELDS DITCH PRIORITY)
03-21-1872;O,TT;3.067 CFS;TF FIELDS DITCH  ID 781
04-01-1872;O,AP;1.1556 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1874;O,AP;0.963 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1874;O,AP;25 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE ORIGINAL RIGHT
05-15-1874;O;20 CFS;ORIGINAL NORTHSIDE INTAKE RIGHT
05-15-1874;O,AP;0 CFS;APD FOR ROCKY FORD DITCH WATER RIGHT SEE DECREE FOR LIMITATIONS
10-01-1878;O,AP;0.5778 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
12-31-1881;O,AP;2 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
12-31-1883;O,AP;0.3852 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1886;O,AP;2.46 CFS;ALT PT TO SS INTAKE (HOBSON DITCH PRIORITY)
12-17-1887;O,AP;14.445 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
07-01-1985;O,EX;16.68 CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;O,EX;16.68 CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM CFI WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;O,EX;5.97 CFS;AB EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM COMANCHE PLANT TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;43.32 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM CFI WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;43.32 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP TO PBWW NS
07-01-1985;S,CA,EX;0.26 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM PUEBLO WWTP MADE ABSOLUTE
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;5.3 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW NONSEWERED XMTN RETURNS FROM NONSEWERED SOURCES
07-01-1985;S,CA,EX;0.75 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW NONSEWERED XMTN RETURNS MADE PARTIALLY ABSOLUTE
07-01-1985;S,C,EX;14.03 CFS;CON EX OF PBWW SEWERED XMTN FROM COMANCHE PLANT TO PBWW NS

ID 639 PBWW PUEBLO DAM OUTLET

04-01-1861;O,AP;6.2 CFS;ALT PT TO WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
04-01-1861;O,AP;0.8 CFS;ALT PT TO WARRANT BARNES & BAXTER FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
04-01-1864;O,AP;8 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
03-21-1870;O,AP;0.834 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (RICHIE DITCH PRIORITY)
03-21-1870;O,TT;1.666 CFS;TF RICHIE DITCH ID  583
01-31-1871;O,AP;0.4 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (BROOKS DITCH PRIORITY)
01-31-1871;O,TT;0.8 CFS;TF BROOKS DITCH  ID 780
03-31-1871;O,C,AP;1.6 CFS;ALT PT TO SS INTAKE (HOBSON DITCH PRIORITY)
03-31-1871; O,CA,AP1.6 CFS; CON APOD MADE ABSOLUTE
12-31-1871;O,AP;1 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
03-21-1872;O,AP;1.533 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE (FIELDS DITCH PRIORITY)
03-21-1872;O,TT;3.067 CFS;TF FIELDS DITCH  ID 781
04-01-1872;O,AP;1.1556 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1874;O,AP;0.963 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1874;O,AP;25 CFS;ALT PT TO PBWW SS INTAKE ORIGINAL RIGHT
04-01-1874; O,AP; 20 CFS; ALT PT TO PBWW NS INTAKE ORIGINAL RIGHT
10-01-1878;O,AP;0.5778 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
12-31-1881;O,AP;2 CFS;ALT PT TO BOOTH DITCH FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY
12-31-1883;O,AP;0.3852 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
04-01-1886;O,C,AP;2.46 CFS;ALT PT TO SS INTAKE (HOBSON DITCH PRIORITY)
04-01-1886; O,CA,AP; 2.46 CFS; COND APOD MADE ABSOLUTE
12-17-1887;O,AP;14.445 CFS;APD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS.
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ID 3592 LINDA ANN POND

12-31-19856; O; 68 A; FED RES RIGHTS
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ID 3509 PUEBLO WATER CO RES NO 2

05-01-1885; O; 17.6 A

05-01-1885; O,AB; 17.6 A; AB CA19693

ID 3510 PUEBLO WATER CO RES NO 3

05-01-1885; O; 21.9 A

05-01-1885; O,AB; 21.9 A; AB CA19693
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ID 3852 PUEBLO WATER SUPPLY RES

05-10-1902; S; 60 A; PRIORITY R-12

ID 3512 PUEBLO WATER WORKS RES 1

02-20-1889; O; 39.9449 A

02-20-1889; O,AB;  39.9449 A; AB CA19693

ID 3513 PUEBLO WATER WORKS RES 2

02-20-1889; O; 40.4040 A

02-20-1889; O,AB;  40.4040 A; AB CA19693

SALT CREEK NEAR

MOUTH BELOW

PUEBLO

ID 599 RED CREEK DITCH

09-30-1902; S; 40 CFS; PRIORITY 69

09-30-1902; S,AB; 40 CFS; AB 91CW0042

11-30-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
11-30-1870; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 87.354 SHARES MAX 200 AF/YR TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA11-30-1870; O,TF; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA11-30-1870; O,TT; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION
11-30-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY27; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIG
11-30-1870; O,TT; 1.47 CFS; PRIORITY 27; TF HAMP-BELL DITCH ID 534
11-30-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY27; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDTL MUNI
11-30-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC
11-30-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE11-30-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
11-30-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS11-30-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
11-30-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
11-30-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 27; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 3.5 SHARES TT AUG FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS
12-31-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDTL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE
12-31-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1870; O,TT; 3.40 CFS; PRIORITY 28; TF BARNUM DITCH PRIOR TO TRANSFER STATUTE OF 189912-31-1870; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1870; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1870; O,TF; 0.02 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA12-31-1870; O,TT; 0.02 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1870; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 28; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA12-31-1872; O,AP; 2.60 CFS; APOD TO COTTONWOOD IRRIGATING 2 936 IN DIST 11 LTD 1183 AF/YR09-18-1873; O,TT; 2.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; TF CAPE HORN RANCH DITCH ID 513 PRIOR TO 1899 - NO DECREE09-18-1873; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
09-18-1873; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
09-18-1873; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
09-18-1873; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
09-18-1873; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USES09-18-1873; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
09-18-1873; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS09-18-1873; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
09-18-1873; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
09-18-1873; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
09-18-1873; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA09-18-1873; O,TF; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA09-18-1873; O,TT; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 33.5; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE

12-31-1873; O,AP; 0.15 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP 710 (ZOELLER) IN DISTRICT 15
12-31-1876; O,TT; 2.50 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; TF CAPE HORN RANCH DITCH ID 513 PRIOR TO 189912-31-1876; O,TT; 0.50 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; TF CAPE HORN RANCH DITCH ID 513
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE USES12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE USES12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION
12-31-1876; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA12-31-1876; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USES
12-31-1876; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 34.5; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA12-31-1878; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.00 CFSP; RIORITY 36; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USES12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1878; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 36; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1878; O,TT; 0.41 CFS; PRIORITY 36; TF HAMP-BELL DITCH ID 534
05-04-1881; O,TT; 14.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; TF COLLIER DITCH PRIOR TO TRANSFER STATUTE OF 189905-04-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-04-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-04-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
05-04-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-04-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
05-04-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-04-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS05-04-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-04-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USE05-04-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-04-1881; O,TF; 0.06 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA05-04-1881; O,TT; 0.06 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-04-1881; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 40; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA06-20-1881; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA06-20-1881; O,TF; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA06-20-1881; O,TT; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-20-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USES06-20-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORIT Y41; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-20-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS06-20-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-20-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
06-20-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-20-1881; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
06-20-1881; O,TT; ; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
06-20-1881; O,TF0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
06-20-1881; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-20-1881; O,TT; 2.00 CFS; PRIORITY 41; TF I.N. SATER DITCH PRIOR TO TRANSFER STATUTE OF 189903-31-1882; O,TT; 8.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; TF COLLIER DITCH PRIOR TO TRANSFER STATUTE OF 189903-31-1882; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
03-31-1882; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
03-31-1882; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
03-31-1882; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
03-31-1882; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY4 2.5; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
03-31-1882; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
03-31-1882; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS03-31-1882; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
03-31-1882; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USES03-31-1882; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
03-31-1882; O,TF; 0.04 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPD03-31-1882; O,TT; 0.04 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
03-31-1882; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 42.5; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA12-31-1882; O,AP; 0.60 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP 710 (ZOELLER) IN DISTRICT 15
12-31-1884; O,AP; 0.60 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP 710 (ZOELLER) IN DISTRICT 15
05-01-1887; O; 364.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; ORIGINAL RIGHT
05-01-1887; O,TF; 20.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; TT EXCELSIOR DITCH ID 539
05-01-1887; O,TF; 22.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; TT COLLIER DITCH PRIOR TO TRANSFER STATUTE OF 1899 - NO DECREE05-01-1887; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-01-1887; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE05-01-1887O,TF0.00CFSPRIORITY55166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE05-01-1887; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-01-1887; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL & STORAGE USES05-01-1887; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-01-1887; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS05-01-1887; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-01-1887; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
05-01-1887; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
05-01-1887; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 87.354 SHARES UP TO 200 AF/YR MAX TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CURRENT AND FORMER CWPDA MEMBERS05-01-1887; O,TF; 1.43 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA MEMBERS05-01-1887; O,T; T1.43 CFS; PRIORITY 55; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
12-31-1889; O,AP; 0.53 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP 710 (ZOELLER) IN DISTRICT 15
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ID 3821 HUERFANO VALLEY RESERVOIR

02-02-1888; S; 2016.8733 A; KILLIAN

ID 3851 MCMILLAN RESERVOIR

04-15-1889; S; 23.9899 A; KILLIAN

ID 3521 PUEBLO WILDLIFE PONDS

ID 3611 GAINS RESERVOIR

06-01-1903; S; 40.16 A;

FILLED WITH RED CREEK DITCH

ID3516 PUEBLO RESERVOIR
11-30-1870; O,AP; 1.03 CFS; PRIORITY 27; APOD HAMP-BELL DITCH 534 CANNOT STORE
11-30-1870; O,TF,AP; 1.03 CFS; PRIORITY 27; TT COMMERCIAL AND AUGMENTATION USES
11-30-1870; O,TT,AP; 1.03 CFS; PRIORITY 27; TF IRRIGATION USES AUG SOURCE FOR CHAIN OF LAKES AP SEE ID 7006
04-01-1872; O,AP; 1.1556 CFS; PRIORITY 32; APOD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE
04-01-1874; O,AP; 0.963 CFS; PRIORITY 34; APOD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE
05-15-1874; O,AP; 0 CFS; PRIORITY 1; APOD FOR ROCKY FORD DITCH WATER RIGHT SEE DECREE FOR LIMITATIONS
05-15-1874; O,AP; 0 CFS; PRIORITY 1; APOD FOR ROCKY FORD DITCH WATER RIGHT SEE DECREE FOR LIMITATIONS
12-31-1877; O,AP; 1.788 CFS; PRIORITY 194; APOD FOR PENROSE PLEASANT VALLEY D RIGHTS SEE DECREE
10-01-1878; O,AP; 0.5778 CFS; PRIORITY 35; APOD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE
12-31-1878; O,AP; 0.29 CFS; PRIORITY 36; APODTO HAMP-BELL DITCH 534 CANNOT STORE UNDER THIS DECREE
12-31-1878; O,TF,AP; 0.29 CFS; PRIORITY 36; TT COMMERCIAL AND AUGMENTATION USES
12-31-1878; O,TT,AP; 0.29 CFS; PRIORITY 36; TF IRRIGATION USES AUG SOURCE FOR CHAIN OF LAKES AP SEE ID 7006
03-10-1881; O,AP; 2 CFS; PRIORITY 81; APOD FOR DONALA'S ABBOT PLACER DITCH CAN NOT CALL
04-15-1881; O,AP; 1.6 CFS; PRIORITY 86; APOD FOR DONALA'S WILLOW CREEK DITCH CAN NOT CALL
04-30-1881; O,AP; 0.8 CFS; PRIORITY 87; APOD FOR DONALA'S SITES DITCH NO 1 CAN NOT CALL
05-31-1881; O,AP; 1.3 CFS; PRIORITY 90; APOD FOR DONALA'S MITCHELL DITCHES 1-4 CAN NOT CALL
11-30-1881; O,AP; 1 CFS; PRIORITY 95; APOD FOR DONALA'S ABBOT PLACER DITCH CAN NOT CALL
04-30-1882; O,AP; 1.6 CFS; PRIORITY 110; APOD FOR DONALA'S SITES DITCH NO 2 CAN NOT CALL
05-31-1883; O,AP; 7.148 CFS; PRIORITY 291; APOD FOR PENROSE PLEASANT VALLEY D RIGHTS SEE DECREE
12-31-1883; O,AP; 0.3852 CFS; PRIORITY 45; APOD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE
12-17-1887; O,AP; 14.445 CFS; PRIORITY 57; APOD FROM WEST PUEBLO DITCH FOR ALL USES. SEE DECREE
12-31-1888; O,AP; 1.6 CFS; PRIORITY 59; ALT PT TO HAMP-BELL DITCH 534 CANNOT STORE
12-31-1888; O,TT,AP; 1 CFS; PRIORITY 59; TF IRRIGATION USE AUG SOURCE FOR CHAIN OF LAKES AP SEE ID 7006
12-31-1888; O,TF,AP; 1 CFS ;PRIORITY 59; TT COMMERCIAL AND AUGMENTATION USES
2-10-1939; S,C; 405937 A; PRIORITY A-22; CONDITIONAL RIGHT
2-10-1939; S,C,AB; 48259 A; PRIORITY A-22; PORTION OF CONDITIONAL CANCELLED IN FRY-ARK AS BUILT" DECREE"
2-10-1939; S,CA; 41496 A; PRIORITY A-22; PORTION OF CONDITIONAL MADE ABSOLUTE 4/16/1982
2-10-1939; S,CA; 62529 A; PRIORITY A-22; PORTION OF CONDITIONAL RIGHT MADE ABSOLUTE 10/1/1976
2-10-1939; S,CA; 179182 A; PRIORITY A-22; PORTION OF CONDITIONAL MADE ABSOLUTE 5/22/1985
2-10-1939; S,CA; 11499 A; PRIORITY A-22; PORTION OF CONDITIONAL RIGHT MADE ABSOLUTE 4/27/2004
2-10-1939; S,C; 357678 A; PRIORITY A-22; CONDITIONAL REFILL
2-10-1939; S,C,EX; 0 CFS; PRIORITY A-22; CONDITIONAL EXCH FROM BELOW PUEBLO LTD BY 84CW56 TO MUNI USE

05-18-1976; O,EX;  3.46 CFS; ABS EXC OF PBWW SEWERED X-MTN WATERS FROM COMMANCHE RETURNS
04-14-1981; O,EX; 400 CFS; 6779.21 A; ABS EX FROM LAKE MEREDITH LTD TO 400 CFS & 6779.21 AF/YR
11-241981; O,EX; 31.15 CFS; ABSOLUTE SEWERED X-MTN EXCHANGE (LAS VEGAS  WWTP)
05-18-1976; S,CA,EX; 0.55 CFS; CON EXC OF PBWW SEWERED X-MTN WATERS FROM COMMANCHE MADE ABS
05-18-1976; S,CA,EX; 1.24 CFS;P ARTIAL CON EXC OF PBWW NONSEW X-MTN RTNS FROM NONSEW SOURCES MADE ABS
05-18-1976; S,CA,EX; 12.9 CFS; CON EXC OF PBWW SEWERED X-MTN WATER FROM PUEBLO WWTP ETC MADE ABS
05-18-1976; S,C,EX; 5.3 CFS; CON EXC OF PBWW NONSEWERED X-MTN RETURNS FROM NONSEWERED SOURCES
05-18-1976; S,CA,EX; 0.34 CFS; CON EXC OF PBWW NONSEWERED X-MTN RETURNS MADE PARTIALLY ABSOLUTE
05-18-1976; S,C,EX; 60 CFS; CON EXC OF PBWW SEWERED X-MTN WATERS FROM PUEBLO WWTP ETC
05-18-1976; S,C,EX; 16.54 CFS; CON EXC OF PBWW SEWERED X-MTN WATERS FROM COMMANCHE RETURNS
04-14-1981; S,C,EX; 756.28 CFS; CON EX FROM LAKE MEREDITH LTD TO PUEBLO RES; 256.28 CFS CON REMAIN
04-14-1981; S,CA,EX; 500 CFS; CON EX OF 500 CFS FROM LAKE MEREDITH LTD TO PUEBLO RES, MADE ABSOLUTE
11-24-1981; S,C,EX; 17.04 CFS; CONDITIONAL NON-SEWERED X-MTN EXCHANGE (FNT CRK NON-SEWERED RETURNS)
11-24-1981; S,C,EX; 1000 CFS; CONDITIONAL NON-SEWERED X-MTN EXCHANGE (FNT CRK TERMINAL STORAGE)
11-24-1981; S,CA,EX; 2.91 CFS; CON NON-SEWERED X-MTN EXC (FNT CRK NON-SEWERED RETURNS) MADE ABSOLUTE
11-24-1981; S,CA,EX; 1.26 CFS; CON NON-SEWERED X-MTN EXC (FNT CRK NON-SEWERED RETURNS) MADE ABSOLUTE
11-24-1981; S,C,EX; 164 CFS; CONDITIONAL SEWERED X-MTN EXCHANGE (AF ACADEMY  WWTP)
11-24-1981; S,C,EX; 132.85 CFS; CONDITIONAL SEWERED X-MTN EXCHANGE (LAS VEGAS WWTP)
11-24-1981; S,C,EX; 1000 CFS; CONDITIONAL SEWERED X-MTN EXCHANGE (FNT CRK TERMINAL STORAGE)
11-24-1981; S,CA,EX; 6.56 CFS; CON SEWERED X-MTN EXC (LAS VEGAS WWTP) MADE ABSOLUTE
11-24-1981; S,CA,EX; 10.91 CFS; CON SEWERED X-MTN EXC (LAS VEGAS WWTP) MADE ABSOLUTE
11-24-1981; S,CA,EX; 11.49 CFS ;COND SEW X-MTN EXCHANGE (FNT CRK TERM STOR) MADE PARTIALLY ABS
12-01-1978; S,C,EX; 6 CFS; CON EXCHANGE FROM DRY CRK UP TO PUEBLO RES OF PW SEWERED RETURNS
12-01-1978; S,C,EX; 30 CFS; CON EXCHANGE FROM DRY CRK UP TO PUEBLO RES OF NON-SEWERED RETURNS
12-01-1978; S,C,EX; 100 CFS; CON EXCHANGE FROM MEREDITH TO PUEBLO RES OF NON-SEWERED RETURNS
03-20-1985; S,C,EX; 17.04 CFS; CONDITIONAL NONSEWERED COLO CANAL EXCH (FOUNTAIN CREEK RETURNS)
03-20-1985; S,C,EX; 1000 CFS; CONDITIONAL NONSEWERED COLO CANAL EXCH (TERMINAL STORAGE)
03-20-1985; S,C,EX; 164 CFS; CONDITIONAL SEWERED COLO CANAL EXCHANGE (LAS VEGAS STREET WWTP)
03-20-1985; S,C,EX; 164 CFS; CONDITIONAL SEWERED COLO CANAL EXCHANGE (AF ACADEMY WWTP)
03-20-1985; S,C,EX; 1000 CFS; CONDITIONAL SEWERED COLO CANAL EXCHANGE (TERMINAL STORAGE)
03-20-1985; S,CA,EX; 28.25 CFS; CON SEWERED COLO CANAL EXC (LAS VEGAS STREET WWTP) MADE ABSOLUTE

10-30-1990; S,C,EX; 14.2 CFS; CON EXCHANGE FROM COMMANCHE PS REUSABLE RETURN FLOWS 3000 AF/YR
02-10-1939; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF FRY-ARK RET FLOWS RELEASED AT FOUNTAIN WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
02-10-1939; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF FRY-ARK RET FLOWS RELEASED AT WIDEFIELD WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
02-10-1939; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF FRY-ARK RET FLOWS RELEASED AT LOWER FOUNTAIN WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
01-12-1989; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF FRY-ARK LIRF TO PUEBLO RES
12-12-2000; S,C,EX; 100 CFS; CON EXC FROM MEREDITH RES HILL RANCH RIGHTS MAY-AUG SEE DECREE
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A;  CON EX OF CU LIRF OR WWTP DISCHARGE FROM LFMSDD OF 190 FMIC SHARES IN 01CW0146 TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU LIRF OR WWTP DISCHARGE FROM FOUNTAIN WWTP OF 190 FMIC SHARES IN 01CW0146 TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU LIRF OR WWTP DISCHARGE FROM WIDEFIELD WWTP OF 190 FMIC SHARES IN 01CW0146 TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 190 FMIC SHARES IN 01CW0146 RELEASED AT SPRING CREEK TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 190 FMIC SHARES IN 01CW0146 RELEASED AT CREWS GULCH TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 358 FMIC SHARES IN W4396 & 85CW110 RELEASED AT CREWS GULCH TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 358 FMIC SHARES IN W4396 & 85CW110 RELEASED AT FOUNTAIN WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 358 FMIC SHARES IN W4396 & 85CW110 RELEASED AT WIDEFIELD WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 358 FMIC SHARES IN W4396 & 85CW110 RELEASED AT LOWER FOUNTAIN WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 15.5 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 10CW0099 RELEASED AT CHILCOTT AUG STATION TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 15.5 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 10CW0099 RELEASED ATWIDEFIELD WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 15.5 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 10CW0099 RELEASED AT FOUNTAIN WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 15.5 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 10CW0099 RELEASED AT LOWER FOUNTAIN WWTP TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 10.25 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 09CW0119 RELEASED AT CHILCOTT AUG STATION TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 10.25 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 09CW0119 RELEASED AT FOUNTAIN WWTP OR LIRF TO PUEBLO RES
03-27-2001; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF 10.25 CHILCOTT DITCH SHARES IN 09CW0119 RELEASED AT LOWER FOUNTAIN WWTP OR LIRF TO PUEBLO RES
11-22-2002; S,C,EX; 0 CFS; CON EXCHANGE OF 99CW169 RFDII WATERS FROM ARK G P RES SEE DECREE
12-31-2003; S,C,EX; 50.7 CFS; EXC FOR AGUA WELL AUGMENTATION USING EXCELSIOR DITCH RIGHTS SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS
12-31-2003; S,C,EX; 50.7 CFS; EXC FOR AGUA WELL AUGMENTATION USING EXCELSIOR DITCH RIGHTS SEE DECREE FOR LIMITS
11-30-2007; S,C; 5 CFS;50 A; COND STORAGE OF EXCESS FRIEND RANCH WATER RIGHTS DEPLETION CREDITS
12-31-2008; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF MILLER DITCH RELEASED AT CHILICOTT AUG TO PUEBLO RES
12-31-2008; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF MILLER DITCH RELEASED AT FOUNTAIN WWTP OR LIRF TO PUEBLO RES
12-31-2008; S,C,EX; 19 CFS; 4800 A; CON EX OF CU OF MILLER DITCH RELEASED AT LOWER FOUNTAIN WWTP OR LIRF TO PUEBLO RES
03-20-1985; S,CA,EX; 12.87 CFS; ADDTL CON SEWERED COLO CANAL EXC (LAS VEGAS STREET WWTP) MADE ABSOLUTE

06-30-1866; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL
06-30-1866; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-30-1866; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE USES
06-30-1866; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-30-1866; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 3.5 SHARES TT AUGMENTATION FOR CENTER & SOUTH PONDS
06-30-1866; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 3.5 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-30-1866; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
06-30-1866; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
06-30-1866; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
06-30-1866; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-30-1866; O,TF; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA
06-30-1866; O,TT; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION USE
06-30-1866; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; 87.354 SHARES MAX 200 AF/YR TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA
06-30-1866; O,TT; 3.00 CFS; PRIORITY 16.5; TF ROGERS DITCH 586 IN ORIGINAL ADJ
07-31-1866; O,AP; 1.20 CFS; APOD TO COTTONWOOD IRRIGATING 2 936 IN DIST 11 LTD 1183 AF/YR
12-31-1866; O,AP; 1.20 CFS; APOD TO KELLER PUMP 710 (ZOELLER) IN DISTRICT 15
01-08-1867; O,TT; 2.50 CFS; PRIORITY 18; TF ARKANSAS DITCH ID 503
01-08-1867; O; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 87.354 SHARES MAX 200 AF/YR REPLACE  DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA
01-08-1867; O,TF; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT FOR ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA
01-08-1867; O,TT; 0.01 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USES
01-08-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USES
01-08-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USES
01-08-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
01-08-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
01-08-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 180 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE USES
01-08-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
01-08-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
01-08-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; PRIORITY 18; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 1710.609 SHARES TT MUNICIPAL USE
05-31-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 1710.609 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 180.34 SHARES TT ADDITIONAL MUNI, REPL, & STORAGE USES
05-31-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 180.34 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TT ADDITION OF MUNICIPAL USE
05-31-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1867; O,TF; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TT IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USES
05-31-1867; O,TT; 0.00 CFS; 166.745 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USES
05-31-1867; O,TF; 0.02 CFS; 87.354 SHARES TT REPLACEMENT OF ALL BENEFICIAL USES FOR CWPDA
05-31-1867; O,TT; 0.02 CFS; 87.354 SHARES TF IRRIGATION & DOMESTIC USE
05-31-1867; O; 0.00 CFS; 87.354 SHARES MAX 200 AF/YR TO REPLACE DEPLETIONS FOR CWPDA
05-31-1867; O,TT; 5.13 CFS; TF CANON CITY & OIL CREEK 509 IN DIST 12 (FREMONT COUNTY DECREE)
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